ETAS ID: TM567869

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

 EFFECTIVE DATE:
 03/05/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTEGRATED DIAGNOSTICS, INC.		03/05/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDI MOLECULAR, INC.		
Street Address:	eet Address: 6160 Bristol Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Culver City		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90230		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5086849	INDI IMAGING
Registration Number:	4886182	INDI IMAGING
Registration Number:	4893247	INDI IMAGING
Registration Number:	4660179	INDI MOLECULAR
Registration Number:	4526737	INDI MOLECULAR
Registration Number:	4544484	INDI MOLECULAR
Registration Number:	4889802	PCC INSIDE
Registration Number:	4804398	PCC INSIDE
Registration Number:	4804399	PCC INSIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900541056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-240-9515

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN J HORACE

Address Line 1: 1776 LINCOLN STREET, SUITE 1100

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006895 FRAME: 0469

Address Line 4: DEN	DENVER, COLORADO 80203		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	212977-9000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen J. Horace		
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen J. Horace/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2020		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Signature Page#page1.tif source=TM assignment schedule#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006895 FRAME: 0470

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made by and between Integrated Diagnostics, Inc. a Deloware acoperation with an address of 6160 Bristol Parkway, Suite 200, Culver City, California 90230 ("Assignor"), and Indi Molecular, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 6160 Bristol Parkway, Suite 200, Culver City, California 90230 ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assigner owns the mademark properties identified in Schedule Astuncted forces ("Endemarks"), and

WHEREAS, Assignce acquired said Trademarks thereof from the Assignor pursuant to the terms of an Asset Pambase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- Assignor has assigned and do hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, firethys more promote as of manifeldate. In the business of the business of manifeldate. In the business of the busin
 - Assigner and Assigner consum to the recorded of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties bereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized officers, as of the date first written above.

INTEGRATED DIAGNOSTICS, INC.	INDENOLECILAR, INC. ("Assignee") A
rom Danta Section	Now NOBEL LUDGE EX
ma: CFO	The <u>CEO</u>
Dag:3/4/2/5	Data 3/5/20
Witnessard by:	Witnessed by:
8.g:3838:	Signa arc:
Name	NEEDE:

Schedule

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Full Goods/Services
INDI IMAGING	5086849	November 22, 2016	(Int'l Class: 05) imaging agents for medical diagnostic imaging; small molecule chemicals used as therapeutic agents for delivery of chemotherapy for cancer treatment
INDI IMAGING	4886182	January 12, 2016	(Int'l Class: 01) biochemicals, namely, small molecule chemicals for scientific or research use; laboratory chemicals, namely, small molecule chemicals used for the detection of antigens in cell and tissue analysis for in vitro diagnostic use
INDI IMAGING	4893247	January 26, 2016	(Int'l Class: 42) research and development in the fields of imaging agents for medical diagnostic imaging, small molecule chemicals used as therapeutic agents and for the detection of antigens in cell and tissue analysis for in vitro diagnostic use
INDI MOLECULAR	4660179	December 23, 2014	(Int'l Class: 42) research and development in the fields of imaging agents for medical diagnostic imaging, small molecule chemicals used as therapeutic agents and for the detection of antigens in cell and tissue analysis for in vitro diagnostic use
INDI MOLECULAR	4526737	May 6, 2014	(Int'l Class: 01) biochemicals, namely, small molecule chemicals for scientific or research use; laboratory chemicals, namely, small molecule chemicals used for the detection of antigens in cell and tissue analysis for in vitro diagnostic use
INDI MOLECULAR	4544484	June 3, 2014	(Int'l Class: 05) imaging agents for medical diagnostic imaging; small molecule chemicals used as therapeutic agents
PCC INSIDE	4889802	January 19, 2016	(Int'l Class: 42) research and development in the fields of imaging agents for medical diagnostic imaging, small molecule chemicals used as therapeutic agents and for the detection of antigens in cell and tissue analysis for in vitro diagnostic use
PCC INSIDE	4804398	September 1, 2015	(Int'l Class: 01) biochemicals, namely, small molecule chemicals for scientific or research use; laboratory chemicals, namely, small molecule chemicals used for the detection of antigens in cell and tissue analysis for in vitro diagnostic use
PCC INSIDE	4804399	September 1, 2015	(Int'l Class: 05) imaging agents for medical diagnostic imaging; small molecule chemicals used as therapeutic agents

TRADEMARK REEL: 006895 FRAME: 0472